

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3837/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2011 in CRLM No.17348/2010,CRLM No.54818/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
Mr.Vipin Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms.Jaspreet Gogia, learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, would submit that the matter has been settled by the parties, therefore, she is not pressing the petitioner. Dismissed as not pressed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar